8 OR 10 FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 2 x8 /2 x10 F OOR JOISTS

20°x6” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
248" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16 SPANS
248" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C.

BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING
2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7°0”.

FOR SPANS OF 5°0"-70",

TW0 _STOREY HEIGHT

4
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2° THEERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD BULE GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MK @ 9'pc. FULL HEIGHT, o/ SOUD
BLOCKING © 8°~0° o.c. VERTICAL /4D 7/16”
EXT. 0S8 SHEATHNG.

3288 SF.

Pq9
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FiLL aat
24°x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. NOF FRAM GROUND FLOOR AREA 1451 SF
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. ’ T SECOND FLOOR AREA 1837 SF
30°8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. §E§§R FL%MTS(? FINI—%%SI\A?ATID(S{P\? Pugﬁgﬂgwg%gg\glséu ! UNINSULATED OPENINGS (eer oac. 58-1231.17) —— 3288 F
BELCW PARTY WaLLS. ; > v ; HOUNTANASH §-318, BLEV. 1 BERGY EBFEIBEY - (36 212 FLOOR AREA
(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAL) NOTED. NOTE: KAXHUM HETGHT OF WALL FOR THIS [ OPENGC SF. | PERGEIAGE 305.47 m2
DETAL 15 27°-8° AND 84X, SUPPORTED FRONT 8325F5.] 111817SF| 1344 % (
D e | PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER T0 | LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 9" LEFT SIDE 1257SF.| S0000SF.| 76 % FIRST FL?:OR OPEN AREAEA XX g;
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.si.) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa | FiNAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN. ' RIGHT S0 V3SR 473BSE 381 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AR XX
FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. LY HEIGHT REAR 7B0SF.| 14628SF.| 1875 % ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +AX SF
WAL/: Qg,m S — ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
‘ ,  eme . IE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRA 2-1 /2% 5 1/2° TMEERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€ R B0SF. R 3988 SF
] E SO : ‘ ? . STUD WALL GLUED & MALED TOGETHER AND GROSS FLOOR AREA
F = 49218 CONGRETE PAD FI = 47 4G°20" CONCRETE PAD Eﬁg&gg&”ﬁggﬁﬁ%&f@ﬁN@é’ggﬁogomu SPACED HAX. © 10'0c. FULL HEGHT, of S0L1) TS T T Y (305.47 m2)
F2 = 3636°16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40°x40°x16” CONCRETE PAD DETALS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BLOCKING @ 820 ac. 1ERTCeL A0 7716 TOTA S0, Wmush] BMSM| o0& % GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1458 SF
F3 = 30"30"12” CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34™x34°x14" CONCRETE PAD ‘ : . GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 391 SF
F4 = 24°x247x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x28°x12” CONCRETE PAD e S — PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 85 SF
F5 = 16'x16"8” CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°18"x8" CONCRETE PAD OMTLL RgngfZ COVERAGE W/ PORGH % S
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) R Sl (179.67 m2)
2-2%5" STUD WL MALED mﬂﬁmwa L10” L w0 L W/0 PORCH 1849 o
_ SPACED @ 12°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/by SOLID - /v : COVERAGE
Pt S b BLOCKING @ 4'-0° o.c. VERTIGAL AND 7/76° %%@%‘f& 'Iﬁ%%j‘, HE (171.78 m2)
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10 BT, ALIVODD SHEATHNG. B e ) Mk SUPPORIED :
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. | e
ED_Ci ORI AN
AL GARAGE SLABS POR“H SLABS STA!RS (EXPOSED CONC L L 12 | !
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPqg. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. Foo 2 7 '
KOTE: HAXIUM HEIGHT OF WAL FOR THIS
5 ‘ . DETAL IS 18"-0" AND AX. SUPFORTED
BRICK VE] > (Vi LENSTH OF TRUSS 1S 40°-0°
WLt -3—1/2 x 3-1 /2” x 1 /4L (90x90x6 0L + 2-2°x8" SPR. No.2
W2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16'L 5100)(90)(8 O) 4+ 2-2°%8" SPR. No.2
W3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/161_ 125%90x8.0L + 2-2"%107 SPR. No.2
W4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150:90x10.0L)  + 2-27x12" SPR. No.2 Itis the builder's complete responsitility to
W5 =6° x 47 x 3/8°L {150x100¢10.0L) + 2-2%12° SPR. No2 THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING Rl comply wif re schisoual Gucaines
WL? =5 x 3- 1;2 X 57!6[. 125x90x8. 0L§ + 2- 2X12 SPR. No.2 ENVELOPE AND EQU,PMENT SHALL CONFORM TO c%zllapp.xnah!eregu!atlonsaé\drequ:rements
W7 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (125x90x8.0L + 3-2%x12° SPR. No.2 1 including zoning provisions and any provisions
WLB =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16° (125x30x8.0L) + 3-2'x10” SPR. No.2 THE FOLLOWING SB—=12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS Aromiiot 1 not reaonebie in any viay for
WO =6" x 4" x 3/8L (150)(?00:(10 oL) + 3-2°10" SPR. No.2 = AMILTON O O S ) s o
L & . PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12, CITY OF H - yorking drowngs wih eepect o any soning o
% ;_N w‘j., S SECT'ON 31 1 1 . 3€ ﬂﬁ@ &q M.j FOEL nouse can be properly buitt or tocated on its lot.
WB1 =2—2”X8” 2-38x184) SPR. No.2 This is to certify that these plans comply
s (& ek 5% Moo USE_SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (A1): i e
=2-27x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No. HAMILTON
WB4 =3-2"x10" {3-38x235) SPR. No.2 )
W85 =2-27x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2 COMPONENT al Notes:
WBE =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 Ceiling with Attic Space 10.56 R20 at inner foce :
gg?t’l =i*%:><;%: 2‘%?‘%22 ggg ﬁo-g- Minimum RSi (R) value (R60) | of exterior walis THE ONTAR'
=4-77% —38x . No. Tt : P ins andle
W12 =4-7%12" (4-38x286) SPR. No:2 Cefling without Attic Space |~ 546 | BATT or SPRAY hese aravings a0
. L MBED  / Minimum RS! (R) value (R31) ~
4 AR =] AR Exposed Floor R.45 |
WA =11 3/%7 1/ (1-45134 Minimum RSL (R) value (Rar) | BATT or SPRAY
Lvii =2-1 3/4"x7 1/4" 2-45x184 Walls Above Grode 387
M2 =3-1 3/4x7 1/4" {3~45x184 b : 8" R22 BATT
W3 =41 3/4°x7 1/4” (4-45x184 Minimum RSI (R) value (R22)
IV4A  =1-1 3/4"%9 1/2" (1-45x240 Basement Walls 2.52ci | OPTION TO USE
t\\g =§—11 ?ﬁ xg 2 ﬁ g—gxﬁg Minimum RSI (R) value (R20ci) | R12+R10ci.
=35— b'4 —&IX
VI5A  =4-1 3/4°x9 4-45x240 E%%%n::nssé?:wcéfgjeSIGb (1?178) RIGID NSO
LVi6A =1-1 3/4 x11 7/8 1-45x300 =
V6 =2-1 3/4’x11 7/8" (2-45x300 Minimum RS! (R) value
M7 =3-1 3/4x11 7/8" (3—45x300 Windows & Sliding glass
M8 =21 3/4"x14” (2-45x356) Doors 0.28
LVEQ =3~-1 3/4 x“% (3- 45x356) Maximum U-vaiue
LOOSE STEEL o {1 Skylights 0.49
L =3-1/2" x/3 1/2/x 1/4°L (90x90x6 oL) 2‘“""‘“:‘ Lt’"’“';e t ' ~
L2 =4" x 3-1/2° x 5/16". (100x90x8.0L pace Heating Equipmen .
3 =5" x 31 ;2" " 5;16 L(é125x90x8 0L§ Minimum AFUE 86% Min. | NATURAL GAS LI
4 =6 x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L Hot Water Heat
L5 =67 x 47 x /8L (150x10010. OLg M G 0.8 | NATURAL GAS
16 =7" x 4" x 3/8"L (180x100x10.0L e
Minimum Efficiency 75% -
E— ; i T OR Noxmum 2 Required.
NOSJWIDTH [HEJGHT | HEIGHT TYPE Drain Water Heat Dependent an numbar of shawers staled.
8'-9' | 10’ OR MORE Recovery Unit (DWHR) Refer to SB12-3.1.1.12 for information
CETLING | CEILING ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption
’ af At " f} » - ! ! i if 10N,
1 |2'~10"| 6'—8 8'~0 INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
1q |2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0"  |INSULATED FRONT DOORS COMPUANCE PACKAGE A1
2 |2-8" | 6-8" 8'-0”  |WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 |2-8 |87 | g-0"  |EXEROR SLAS DOOR i e T MOUNTAINASH 5
- - — - . witing & Dodigner,
5 |2'-6" | 6'-8" 8’0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 70 - qudfioatin information // 4% ™ 13.5m
6 |2’—2" | 68" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 8 R = 7l Richare Vink 2'“88 R : TR .
7 |1-6" | 6'-8" '-0”  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 5 | REAR 1 REVISED PER AC. OCT 06/20 [ GW | rore v
e 1° g0 4 | CUSTOM PER PURCHASER REQUEST. SEP 24/20 G :*%gﬁ‘gg‘“mm /Y 42652 RUSSEU— GARDENS PH. 3 HAMIUON ON 19014
; 0 3 o ! drowing
S iront he o BT T e i e AR pm ey | % forus s 0 | o = CENERAL NOTES & CHARTS) "y
. fuig] nENS
1 [PRELBANGRY, ISSUED FOR CUEKT REVIEW, _|4AN. 28/20] G | e & psiviam, o ebunenty o vt s oty |4 415,630,9755 ¢ 416.630.4782 || L - = -0 1901 4-HOUNTADASH-5-318 AO
no.| description date by i drawings are nat to bs seslod. vaddesign.com REG - HARSVEARGRI 240V 51 CE\ NSNS HOUATAIUSIA CUS O\ RS S-S\ 12 M OIS -5-318 g - Tom - O 6 2000 - 440 P
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& 3288 SF.

s b AN T I\
2204 REBARS I TOP OF FON. CITY OF HAMILTON
WALL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT © Building Division
SUNKEN AREA, EXTEND BIRS 24”

BEYOND SUNKEW AREA EACHWAY. 4
60'~4" st 2\ ’/2_\—" 07130
J33 S/l BE AYAILY ABLE ONSITE
\ 710" 7-6" . 507 AIGS ERiLLBE A
6'-9" 2-8" \ 38'-7" N
7 4
'1 ‘§ q\"y\&\ﬁ' ;00‘
' s ¢ S w
i i =t fyen X
Y > = \[: R
- \F - a Q s/ :” _ _ ass»zr@if’AZ&aessies, Radon Mitigation \
8” 1 16°-8" \ - | 9-9" - 19°-7" ‘ 8° &{ Option: 1
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKINGS Y & %}I LOW HEADROOM z / = >
%g%%ﬂ’fﬂ%ﬁ © : NV 2%8" sk f2 @ 12” 0C. / §§ -
PARALLEL 3 153 J .
FOUNDATION BALL (TYP) r ggbﬂl WA Row, ﬂk/gmw (tow) / §§
» 130 deep granuiar
Rig >4 82 =
I canlre loor sial
:@' V 9 L4 / g < W0 sy
—,&-Z—Jl_-@% 5 o
16'-6" Q\' o 42 S| yd 52 °
‘ : UNEXCAVATED T ®
= w =
o :j R / \
4 5 - 2% SR, f2 9 12° 0. 2
2 i w/ 7 ROW BRIOGING (LOY, =3 oL
Vi . e g 2 5 ﬁﬂﬂfom mvmm sue
9 1/2° ENG._JOST y . . § IWITH 104 BARS @ 7 7/8%.c.
PER JOIST IINUFACTURER /4 upwp " 5 540‘/ WAy wiTH M T 18T
_l !— 2-20! /emswropo 3
r FON. WAL FOR LATERAL 2 CONG. COVER AND 10 EENT
11k - susrosT © SR orEMIVG, 59 (26247) DOWELS SPACED HOT
l @T || o sus 26" svaw & £z HORE TN 23 5/8%.
> - UNFINISHED A Sﬁfﬁ’ CPENING EACHHAY. g&v@ ‘| || BASEMENT WALL INSULATION
) J ‘ B Bl || (0P)
td B
BASEMENT @(_ RY Q{) ~-6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET
—(7— ™ == EQJ INSULATION. INSULATION
QQ, y'vﬁ Ay o o L UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING
pesTe T T S Y| e S0 00 NS N N
et AL 4 s _o®
X 372 14 BASEMENT INSULATION AT
N
© ) —gme T ‘F""“g"‘l g s BEARING STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS
: 8 8top. i | —2° (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION
- - — g RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).
.— _. ['" 'La ] §§ Radon Mitigation & & (_2,x4,,, 0 16%.c. u/ )R 12 BATT
_&FI_( ® Iy / GBS § INSULATION & 1/2" DRYWALL FINISH
' G5 Y& o 8% S —~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO
L ol ST Al %5 % 3 SUPPORT 2°x4” WALL WHERE LOAD
Sl § @/ il,’ NRNG) H S I by § BEARING.
and VN s - N
%{ w \%/ I | - /__jl ~J | ! >§ >% It is the builder's complete responsibility to
2 F.D l_ - ! o > ensure that ail plans submitted for approval
a [~ = BFD. | M | ! § & comply with the Architectural Guidelines
w \ o / ] < TN | a a RN dy all appiicable regulations and requirements
K = ” !’ i | mciudmg zoning provisions and any provisions
> Q b | N | in the subdivision agreement. e Sontrol
§ ) | { | Architect is not responsible in any way for
%( | — o e — — i P examining or approving site (lotting) pians or
i) Tt =1 ) 33 -0 working drawings with respect to any zoning or
I |T ] { building code or permit matter or that any
S/ l ] 3PC ' I S/ house can be properly built or located on its fot.
T B B - | || _ROUGH-N ) ! \ T \ This is to certify that these pl ;
o et e 2 ese plans com
}g‘ @ QR s/ | - _lJ Qv Q- wrtlr? {rsxeoa;;hwb!e Archﬂegtural Desfgg\
/ & - M Guidelines approved by the City of
= = HAMILTON
PROVIDE SOLD ﬁwmvas—/ R p < ey @
& 24° O.C. WHERE FLOOR - EGH\ (. sw;s:wss LT, s&:ﬂﬁm ¥
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO
FOUNDATION W#LL (TYP) 237" , 2’8" [ 11'-8"
| ki
§'=~1° 5-8" 42'-7"
gl
54'—4"

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN "1’

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1’

T e L e
an jons ard meeta fhe regul m R
8. Orterio Bulcing Coto to be o Derigrer, - k MOUNTAINASH 5
. p 7]. qualification information 'l 13.5m

STRUDET INC. SF T ard /4, e o : ' e

5 | REAR UPGRADE REVISED PER AC. OCT 06/20 [CW ] aame % dgnotore BOK
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY 4| CUSTOM PER PURCHASER REQUEST. SEP 24/20] GV | BEn orncin 2658 RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 HAMILTON, ON 19014

. o,

3 | ISSUED FOR PERI:AH. APR 15/2016W Controtter ot vaily 6 Gmendons o0 e (o and repart oy 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 JANUARY 2020 BASEMENT PLAN — ELEV. 1
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3288 SF.

CiTY OF 1 HAM HLUTON
Building Division
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